b L8 = { .
ol '

NOTE SHEET S 4

i SuB\\Release of funds to ULBs for construction of Dwelling Units in Beneficiary

Lied Construction Mode under PMAY-HFA(U) (1* batch of 70 ULBs)

It may kinclly be recalled that the Government of India had earlier released a sum
of Rs. 87,51,35:000/' towards 31% of admissible first instalment of Central share
(40%) and aradditional amount of Rs. 1,33,63,000/- for tribal sub plan in respect
of 70 proj&ts in 70 ULBs vide Sanctioning Order No. N-11011/47/2015-HFA-
HI/FT51420 dated 30.12.2015 {copy placed in file).

“he Stie Government has since placed the said sum of Rs. 88,84,93,000/- (Rs.
87,5]501000/' + Rs. 1,33,63,000/-) along with a sum of Rs. 125,76,41,000 as
requite State share at the disposal of SUDA vide GO No. 412(Sanction)MA/P/C-
10/5-4/2014 and GO No. 413 (Sanction)MA/P/C-10/35-4/2014 both dated
2r02.2016 of MA Department, Government of West Bengal (copy placed in file).

t is now proposed to pass on the amounts received by SUDA both against Central
share and requisite State share as shown in columns 4 and 5 of the statement
enclosed herewith marked Annexure — ‘A’

It may be seen from the Statement that the total amount required to be released
as Central shacg is Rs. 87,51,30,000 and that towards State share is
Rs. 123,33,49,880/- for the 70 ULBs in question aggregating to a total of
Rs. 210,84,79,880/-.

It may be mentioned in this connection that this Office has received some
complaints from Jhalda, Murshidabad and Dhuliyan Municipalities regarding
selection of beneficiaries under the program. The complaints were brought to the ==
' notice of the respective Municipal Authorities with the request to send a report
( y\ along with comments of the ULBs concerned. Replies have been received from
cre enclosed heago i,
Jhalda whike ¥ee eaply feste Murshidabad and Dhuliyan areAawa-md. It is for
consideration if release of funds to these ULBs will be kept pending till the replies

from the Municipalities are examined and found cogent and reasonable.

If approved, the file may be forwarded to Principal Secretary, MA Department for
‘ . kind approval of Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, MA & UD Department.

n o LA
= Das‘?ﬁ% S.K. Mtjlkﬁ\\e-rj;\

TUO TA 16020




o S MG
| NOTE SHEET
-

\ ' From pre-page

: We may agree to the proposal of Techmical .Adyisor for releascill
#21084.80 lakh towards construction 47050 numbef of Dwelling Units in
\ . BLC more in 70 (Seventy) ULBs under PMAY-HFA(U) out of the fund.

A (available under HFA(U) scheme. The allocation of fund is as under-

ACA: Z8751.30 lakh
S8 ¥12333.50 lakh

—

]

roposed by the TA marked ‘/‘V at pre-page ma; please be sousht for.

Dirjér &

%ID’/Il&

5‘? Further decision in respect of release f fund to 3 (Three) ULBs as
p

N

Rﬂ‘mgj ak WQ' CQ-M»L ‘gfv AL oo e <
&-l\ogk-go bk v Lanvow~ 4 7t ra . o
Uty dr whoed P W Ine - e ()
bone bren /‘f«m;@wm 2 ]Q,) ot been Nl |

| I wo\j‘“ Mb o~ mﬂ-«)
ok o wors eomglanh 7o bumei
7S Caa N A St SIS L ol

G > @ dhekien, f Wb Chaivea
X St Do e ey B
. L ¥ Y “(}‘ ) T;“f’“’wa \f'\/‘—b O

s o
P‘ « nC JCS:;?:J“) ﬁj (9% Ww\/)j M W\-Q:IOY\&WYYWA :
%Mé e vaonr U b o bLbs » & ¥ w@?ﬂ/ k \—‘\

' 4
{fh'w Ml ,HP(,L,“M%

~ b R4 )/4 oo & g6 X : '
. 0, No. SELA smimliefe
e B Tbf2fmil

9]3/3°ﬁ }Zﬂ - i .

| 5. N. SUDA: ot

; ! 4
; e e I /}KW AJM-U UV
| w3 vk, Yot




i

oA
NOTE SHEET

SUDA

sub: Release of funds to ULBs for construction of Dwelling Units in Beneficiary -
Led Construction Mode under PMAY-HFA{U) {1* batch of 7C ULBs)

It may kindly be recalled that the Government of India had earlier released a sum
of Rs. 87,51,30,000/- towards 31% of admissible first instalment of Central share
{40%) and an additional amount of Rs. 1,33,63,000/- for tribal sub plan in respect
of 70 projects in 70 ULBs vide Sanctioning Order No. N-11011/47/2015-HFA-
1I/FTS14200 dated 30.12.2015 {copy placed in file).

The State Government has sinze placed the said sum of Rs. 88,84,93,000/- (Rs.
87,51,30,000/- + Rs. 1,33,63,000/-) along with a sum of Rs. 125,76,41,000 as
requisite State share at the disposal of SUDA vide GO No. 412(Sanction)MA/P/C-
10/35-4/2014 and GO No. 413 {Sanction)MA/P/C-10/35-4/2014 both dated
25.02.2016 of MA Department, Government of West Bengal (copy placed in file).

it is now proposed to pass on the amounts received by SUDA both against Central
share and requisite State share as shown in columns 4 and 5 of the statement
enclosed herewith marked Annexure — ‘A",

it may be seen from the Statement that the total amount required to be released
as Central shage - is Rs. 87,51,30,000 and that towards State share is
Rs. 123,33,49,880/- for the 70 ULBs in question aggregating to a total of
Rs. 210,84,79,880/-.

it may be mentioned in this connection that this Office has received some
complaints from Jhalda, Murshidabad and Dhullyan Municipalities regarding
selection of beneficiaries under the program. The complaints were brought to the
notice of the respective Municipal Authorities with the request to send a report

d f
along with comments of the ULBs concerned. Replies ha¥: ngnoiecewe rqlm

Jhalda while vae reply fastwMurshidabad and Dhuliyan are asaited. It is for

consideration if release of funds to these ULBs will be kept pendmg till the replies
from the Municipalities are examined and found cogent and reasonable.

If approved, the file may be forwarded to Princip'al Secretary, MA Department for
kind approval of Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, MA & UD Department.

TUO 26 D114

FR oy (2 qpne -
i
2.

-



— 02 T

NOTE SHEET m

From pre-page

We may agree to the proposal of Technical Advisor for release of.
221084.80 lakh towards construction 47050 number of Dwelling Units in
+ . BLC more in 70 (Seventy) ULBs under PMAY-HFA(U) out of the fund
A available under HFA(U) scheme. The allocation of fund is as under:

ACA: ¥8751.30 lakh
8S: T12333.50 lakh

) Further decision in respect of release of fund to 3 (Three) ULBs as
5 proposed by the TA marked ‘/‘“ at pre-page may please be sought for.

va g - =

| E"\V'DJ ak wﬂ' v £~ vheose &
Q\-llogk-go lal i ,g?wawv i 20 r q
Dy dr whied Baeh whe hey -%iﬂj}a
bene ree & bt bren. hplesded .
\1...‘_({':,, 3 W@Mb be i
Cex Lo ern e)n/?l}:,\\nl" o~ «ie ‘sv: )
/édw oty Yy o = fﬁ 3 Wby e 3 = > a
: ‘ r{u»*i'e-'habzb L (R . q Sk, fhavaen
)<‘ ﬁWW - Wa y‘.—z T
Wt vl epsr M A:v T

f,., #4 H W,,,,D, f@w My
i 4 ~ wy\c,u-YY‘/:"-"’-—
,I&Uﬁf J’ {?L BLEs b H—qu-b Dcﬂ'jlwét.ﬂ/

tor' WM MLe H
?6 i ondilii. SHAD aF X
b X 'bf'wl(

" - | ']rq
& B W U WM Ym»\

\-x !
by qﬁ, : : el e anl A
e N e T

RIS G ———




-~— 03 o

i .,;4‘-5: NOTE SHEET W

s per notes and orders at NSP-01 and prepage

As approved at prepage, to release the fund in respect of
radhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Housing for All — Urban) in favour of
0 nos. of ULBs, 02 (two) nos. of transfer advices, first amounting to
5.198,47,03,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Ninety Eight Crore Forty
even Lakh Three Thousand) only for 67 nos. of ULBs and second
ounting to Rs.12,37,75,000/-' (Rupees Twelve Crore Thirty Seven
akh Seventy Five Thousand) only for 03 nos. of ULBs aggregating
o Rs.210,84,78,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Ten Crore Eighty Four
Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand) only (detailed computation sheet
nlaced as C.P.) have been prepared and blaced herewith for signaﬁne
of Director, SUDA and Joint Secretary, M.A. Department please for
onward transmission to State Bank of India, Salt Lake Sec-1 branch

for electronic transfer of funds. _

Additional Pirector %

& Financial Adviser - e g
P S maaainr”
/ ﬂ%ﬂ L

ﬂ:ﬂ [tjn'/) bpe% b(‘r(ﬁ{)&("(w&'écfb[%bﬂ-‘b)
// ul_
15 AR AU

% Mﬁ\@

M:s/“”g

: R )
The Marn Pkl cbetied e i s etlewd

46y Dt o L, T M A
rk\[f)vﬁw[;utai Q~~rcl\:; G de%‘a b,

NON \, ;
' fu'/{é '&QNC:““W‘&MD A (7“1‘4,'{{- Plcu,e? ki
I Mt M ‘

eh S
A o

\‘K_;L b s b RS
Y K T




NOTE SHEET SUDA

__l(z\lo‘. P%FOSQI /—ic*r Fyelecse O/—}E ‘fﬁuncls —11—0 3LULA,
A[—OV bsu s tuch'ou éb DU undor PHAY-HFA(UY)

.9-"“ m leynd | be ~e called +hat GLDU"“a{;

9»4014‘05 aFFvoveti cons—louon O/E 27 8306 DU
in BLC mode in 2015 =14 jn 38 ULB

in +ne - omd bodeh Inhe . cand ear A
S 5. 164+ A% Crove. has sSinee_been
ve leas ed b‘q't 5‘[°V+'3>4 .9?\&4\0\ as Wt instalwodt
C% levtrald Shave. . Covnfeﬂronrbf”‘ State Share
Aas pen de ltnes O%) /15. 235~ 33 Crore

W [ HA e Gk;f—oveﬁﬂ—al\‘:l- en-dna) Shone _ ha <.

Since _beeu, plaeced at - dis s osed SUDA
Vi de - GTO' Nos. 287 CSD«MC,HofD and 28%8% SQMCHW>
/MA /p Je-lo /25— 4 /2016 ot dated 04112314

Cf"rien F\w:blo« Cfvtuaﬁkv rre;'b] er-qu_)'

S+ Ao MW ogb T — Mw
[ et ijwfom ke, Buiil
Zwsjrwd—fmaf) Dy, . }hquwht T
dwmout o be. veleased dna__ddllrm points have.
beew Loy idered :

> Nuwhben U/Lclu {wh) Cme/:qre/fo@ 0

MUwber ) bene fidonten o which ouline

vk 4 Could ot be mmf'wb
howve be L an Q]_,Mcl-b /4%‘41«'_. J’\MFIHO’&A
Clay

> /{M—WW 0\1'\/@,9157' VE’CQQ ot e
LLbs hubgst 20t has beerr dedupted !

& 4




—b-
NOTE SHEET

/—f«ww\ e — o\gmmlﬂ{,_m)mﬁ o prunal ™

}H*\fﬂ . - Above  orly'ustucnb o
Wik v pud— Jo be velecased do cacly 04”4"&—-
38 ULbs haves besuw Shnon {n—te Hodesmond
W\u'fL\Q IA‘VJV\G‘X e —A' [3] qb*‘v\ 'F/LL heleo .

/]M '}_D')'Q\ CWWICMVJ—_‘ W rrlee M_dv)_b
15.24602.39_!%.

/f\m- 0Sal w bt . 4
| i i dorisniod %

P M- A Dep oy Liond) l
Hw'bMAG,MF@¢+w L Oﬁ)w o %

- MA D UD
bcfbh:. % U

R, > — Pl b
Ad:[ -H:}>.(H>)§ oz/(_l\: Q\Ljf\

14
O¢-11-14

COhBlazm,kg above Y dyreapa% Liihe.
fwnd way o veleaged bo 28 VLB, Smom

Hree Jorkeg o be T . ge},mh;ﬂ(

V& o o
@ O \/uul éa\—ca,e)l\:oq%r ULBB

VLA

G,
=
=
P
*
ﬁ
S
3
iid
7::




6-

NOTE SHEET m

Notes from pre-page:

We may agree to the proposal of Addl. MD (Housing) for release of
223363.65-lakh (Rupees two hundred thirty-three crore sixty-three lakh
sixty-‘li‘:%ﬁﬁousand only) towards construction of total sanctioned 27830
number of Dwelling Units in BLC mode in 38 (thirty-eight) ULBs (as per list
marked Annex-A at cp side) under PMAY-HFA (U) out of the fund available
under PMAY-HFA(U) scheme. The allocation of fund is as under:

ACA: 210209.93 lakh
v

State Share: 213153.74'1&11
W

%: :/rg .

P'Tor\f]d <A A' qx——o-’& 7&/ VJLM(‘ ’f
o 3§ neT: qPUC/g) rw ey e .

: "¢ %}Hfjw-/b :
N /Mﬁg(:’?fm) . Ly yiless=—d

e je

e T re———



R

— b'.‘([ =5
NOTE SHEET
A5 per notes and orders at NSP-04, 05 and prepage [ 4

T
h;
S

Additional D%tor &
Financial Adviser

s

As approved at prepage, to release the funds for Housing for

AL] (Urban) in favour of 36 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice for
R|

5.233,63,67,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Three Crore Sixty
hree Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand) only is prepared and placed
srewith for signature of Additional Director & Financial Adviser,

[UDA and Director, SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI

Bank Ltd., Salt Lake branch for electronic transfer of funds.

T T i b B
g

'Té-?u/(é

%‘ \q/o\ b

£
Tuw Awr . pmenwdum § PPAT-HEF (V) 407
been popeoed and pLoeced horoiath fo
Aignatuop o Fy SvoB  PLOYC: Ltec nJ:d y
bpp? ™
27 v _t Fnf? & /am/ﬂ aloeed)  hat? 4

ti (v cprmed UL g’ 5

kupdor:
e

G

q’q_. I‘ % t"




-

NOTE SHEET @

D.O. letter no. 125/SMC/PA/16-17 dt. 23.11.2016 from Mayor Siliguri
Municipal Corporation addressed to Chief Secretary, Government of West

Bengal placed in file may kindly be seen.

Memo no. 82/HFA/SMC/16-17 dt. 08.11.2016 from Commissioner,
Siliguri Municipal Corporation to Director, SUDA and Memo no.
79/HFA/SMC/16-17 dt.19.09.2016 from Commissioner, SMC to Chief
Engineer, MED also placed in file.

It may be mentioned that SMC submitted their HFAPoA (2016-22) and
AIP (2016-17) for PMAY-HFA(U) to SUDA vide their memo no.
78HFA/SMC/16-17 dt.12.09.2016 and subsequently DPR vide their memo no.
79/HFA/SMC/16-17 dt.19.09.2016 to MED.

It may further be mentioned that the 4™ meeting of SLAC under PMAY-
HFA(U) was held on 04.10.2016 and the Committee under the chairmanship of
Secretary Municipal Affairs Department appraised 10 HFAPoA, 47 AlPs and
28 DPRs and recommended to SLSMC for approval. Subsequently in the 3m
meeting of SLSMC held on 25.10.2016, the Committee approved the said 10
HFAPoA, 47 AIPs and 28 DPRs under the Chairmanship of Chiet Secretary,
Government of West Bengal and forwarded to Minisiry of Housing and Urban

Poverty Alleviation, Government of India for Sanction.

In consideration of some discrepancics in the AIP and DPR submitted by
SMC which could not be rectified by them in the intervening short time
available before the meeting of SLAC, the proposals from SMC could not be
accommodated in the Agenda of SLAC and SLSMC.

This may further be noted that in the mean times this office has received
another 6 DPRs i.e. total 7 DPRs are now available with SUDA including DPR
of SMC which are yet to be processed.

e above Loted  Simbe
Oé\% M }c,.q:u-%'\-l Le Rran Q

AN
Fn kD6 L b~
C‘lfxx‘gw% MMh:t/C?-vl C?/Fﬂ %M%



NOTE SHEET "O‘/

lae P77 i

\’j':;g M . ) o cj»;ﬂo@:{g,
1 @““T"’“’ % W‘mm/d{fp% :
6206(?»%(

:MWW-%:‘“\T'
S0P gy, amege TP
Gra



4

a1 o
NOTE SHEET

Seven DP&S with a todal Foz2p bene_'-f:c/t'afu‘g/_;
Iin BLC mede undey PMAY —HFA (V) o= ned

ovailoble with SUDA os siaded on NSP8 . T

names of +ha ULPs and darpet numbe) o benetiua

ries /]'*W which Wieas Df”\s Weve FYe/I%’chl oare

Qas ffc”m«?s p

L. Titaqovh | 2= 8
2. Dinhate _— T F S
3. Clooch Be hon W w17
4. Ja\rm‘aw‘, SRS ¥ & ¢
5 Jow\@AFw — A4S
&, <l gu —_— 2 P00
7. %odmaan— MBi\Pu'r- 300
“Totald — 7020

Total Invelyement 5}7 cost /‘/Fc"‘f Hrese.
P’YDJGC/}‘S s Flo\ceel v?n /-Fu\\e. in ¢.P side
1 N a Cad

os Anvexuve — K.

SEeVEr

Submbed 4—0* a,eruﬁr Kind Ft—,—ugal_

Placed fj-oz &w*wgd, W C)on\‘g@m%':

¥
WM"}% de Consipond

.

-
ry

jif!®
¥

Fgpe aobentfic b ke
¢

ﬁ/.fz”Wl(

Z

5

)

df UL,

ﬁ/m/

1. ovracst *‘9\"’* “p

Yrsmiote As pordive ctoutagrnbter

Plate). RS —11r

—



— =

NOTE SHEET w
Seven DPRs with a total 7020 beneficiaries in BLC mode under PMAY-

HFA(U) are now available with SUDA as stated on NSP-8. The names of the

|JLBs and target number of beneficiaries for which these DPRs were prepared are

is follows:

1. Titagarh - 128
2. Dinhata - 713
3. Coochbehar - 517
4. Jalpaiguri - 1945
5. Jangipur - 1415
6. Siliguri - 2000
7. Joynagar-Mazilpur 300

TOTAL - 7020

Total involvement of cost for these seven projects is placed in file in C.P.
bide as Annexure — ‘A’.

Submitted for your kind perusal.

S

-——_-'52._.[_1% Mpuul be &?lach bﬂ{—ﬂ‘ﬂe G‘A.«fc?, QLCﬂW
’S‘m Wg nd' COM/Q;D@’I‘&SOM

91’»}!*—)%1&,

710’“9
5
AU B T La s KV (P
2 We bip o S vadlr Ak 1, s At
V f
(’E’Qf H% %,/f?rf&fw‘/‘




Seert

e 12_.__

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Tn conBruem o eavlier nete ‘
Mrx @6 cleo bo wenhony heve Hab 1n aR1hon

ho prefege weted F(seven) DLB g, Coc have shredd
Srcotved Omolar 6(2in) DPRa Sox M= be)'rw Lo

%L%?AWM&&M Me — 606F+ Cve- 0% bmgauwwa)
Ma¥hebange — 439 3
@ N wo Banr*ackayure,-— :P
(@ Renaghat - %qqqq
@ Uiubernce

(D U¥arpors Lomngﬂ- 26D

g c)plproved JmaraLH !?;Ji g
p\aad T TR - il

k12 meon X o

Hiivicen) DF RE Wiy be
% on 3})]1&!2—

' rugell ¥ “"’)3)970*"1—'
A—amau Malo 12 Lrdoged ”S"""‘ 3”1' Lok - ik

SLSMe B
Sib 8¢ OJS\

)
oS 29 ey,
e rodtice oAt

: ﬂcavﬂ-e g
Q%eg:flm‘a ki W ULE
&

hathvy

ﬁﬁ 2R L~
Lhbig
WL g
v




L. { /amé
. ec., A -
[&a\. S.H: .(3)8

Secvye

1%
NOTE SHEET

Sub: Consideration of 14 DPRs of 14 ULBs in BLC Mode under
PMAY-HFA (U)

14 Detailed Project Reports from the 14 Urban Local Bodies in 2016-17
under PMAY-HFA (U) has been received by this office so far. Number of
requirements of Dwelling Units and the involvements of funds thereof, ULB

wise and in totality presented in the Annexure-"X’.

Submitted for kind perusal and consideration please.
03 \9.1—
E;

T cmbhuaBm o M prepege M"‘f’f
w};mtﬂ\ K are Y o ,@Wrﬁ noh'(e hd-2 AJY‘UQKI
] Svhb A xr
beer, Froted 5—«7 3{9”&;):{-1’&/“}'4‘ }o;j: lold ou 511\1914——’
IMCB% o} 5.5 M

. 0.5 ab NLe. H)
(a,e };‘ecc Acke Pveh ,‘H"

, q gnw'lvﬁw%é:’f'“
J—ou‘,& ;L §
Nsw, e d} L,y b Wy Bty B
18 ?’Mc’ac\ sl AL R )
)

l W be lated
a & ehproved Sl SMe_w 1
AR 0 Vo weeghwy 4‘ s '

loerfsoe N
N//(

ﬂ\ol??cff A
Lo

YIRS/

gy UL BA

(s o

| N
ﬂouu 'l/\)[}/ Lu——u(-vv Cs €

A qjlw—)é ANNER WAL

R

é@:{_c‘,wi?/

W UL an

DY 2
‘ﬂgbjg C@W

v

-

e
/,m‘

N|(‘

i

t

g,;‘/’?’




NOTE SHEET m

As divected tne minytes 0-’{ Hhe. 4T peebin o{

SL5Mc undey PMAY —HFA(U) held on ©5.0l-2013

undesnt 4w i )
e, cb\a\vmansh\r D.-_{L C_h':c;-‘ﬂ Secre:

+he.

al }
mg)wx-}h oll nec&ssa:v.a enclesuves sent 4o Minishy
A
d# PA, Glol. ‘%’0"’ ~+Hhe i d

s | %—owna—\—im and ~recevd s o':?
+he Mini :

ok
) Y _r.ez]/if*-cm{-/{a, Dg(yw{a Secve;}-qu (HFA‘“D;MaH-UPﬂ,
C[‘> N Aive&m,sum vidd kip leben di 10.01-17
(CoF'? Placed in’-F—‘.le)—{—o_Sulom{Q- DPR gk BE&WL\T
D litﬁt

Mum 4 (,ovrowrh‘v‘m 4o HUD o, Kolwatn oD

Ul ‘0 . x
el Muwitipaliby 4o, Mintsdkn ot o eonlieatder
/-fw—l’b\m ouvse SlJ acH on <(W Hrei~r ;

\Julom]% ‘40"’ ’qﬂ\w L ind Fc;u,)_ml and 4"-174"’\—01
lovwae ;ns-[-yuc,}\‘w

S

ujed We oy prride K DR Y

\’-‘f— e

Ple,a/m_.




NOTE SHEET NYY,

< As Fe“f divechou & Sec'-re%:«nq- LUDEL MA Depit

on NspP 4, i °°f7(b°+ DFR oY Bidkau
Municpal CovPovation In Connecliow ol PNAN —
HFA (L) él} Cof\é‘}WC/:f—U_"f\ éb fl:—m—‘po_s& COEF DUeg N
BLL mode— e. send o IHUDCD/, Ko llate as

'\Deﬂ dvedt E)]L{-"t ed In “f—il&-
?U‘Y‘-}*Lsu-\ "-’—I:of‘r de e Ye vi ead anda site. V(’/\k‘%‘—

cacHow WTQFH-& Jk Pb‘:dwv\agn-\ MC. In connedtioy

w ik "D?ch‘tl EoeF DVUs ‘n A LE mode onat PUAY-
HEACU) b BHUDCE, Wolwaka, anm Fe)'\dal\'fﬁc/h‘w
O(\S Mo HUPA, OLOI*O\V\ inHwoH ow Vu\mﬁ\oe_ CMWM«!‘(@
Yo (owmwsd &1 oo | %f&b\wv\maﬁaj }&LOQ/PE/I dre

P\O\SA bn ~te 4—\/(_;3_‘

e
\\\.‘?1_‘3;.

VR wagbe A

hm—

9

(% /5////9/

p D




NOTE SHEET W

Annexuve. —7¢C o# the 14 paoject? which
weve_aﬂ:ﬁrw‘lsecﬁ ‘N Hae . €My eetn a:fl
SLAC held ouwwoz.ol 2017 and C’q?r‘m\Jed
In Hae 4T meedy stsMce held ou o8003

P\accd W2 /-{i\e_ %D—Y leind siano&uve. CSL Aifvec}m’,

SUDA Gud Seewv > LD cdnd MA De b‘*“ff

Oﬂwova ’4"‘“ Onm%mmmﬂﬂ o H'h'ﬁ"/@'
JV\‘OVV\AH‘CS -f{i-vq{-uv LL% ?UWL“‘

3)(-&{1. Hsz{b) Lg\
Addl L WA (4 2hawe d
y uu% ko Rean ¥ B2
W “an
-
paat Tiid




s
L
!.__
b

.Sec. PDEHA
Addl. M. D. C:)’_f

g3

_--[7— |

NOTE SHEET : SUDA

Sub : Release of further funds to 40 ULBs under PMAY-HFA(U)

It may be recalled that 70 projects with 47.050 Dwelling Units were
sanctioned by MoHUPA, Gol in 2015-2016. Subsequently, SUDA (SLNA)
received 1% instalment (40%) of Central and state Shares in two phases
aggregating to Rs. 288.30 crore and Rs. 397.86 crore respectively. Depending on
the performance of implementation of the respective ULBs, SUDA has released
the funds to the concerned ULBs in phases. So far Rs. 555.81 crore has been
released to the 70 ULBs out of Rs. 680.16 crore received for 70 projects.

Now, depending on progress of grounding the target housing units, geo-
tagging etc., release of further funds has been proposed in respect of 40 ULBs as
per Annexure-“A”. Rs.5059.28 lakh proposed to be released to the 31 ULBs as
remaining part of the 1% instalment and Rs.4027.44 lakh to the 9 ULBs as
additional fund. It may be mentioned that in 9 ULBs entire 1 instalment have
already been released and almost that has been utilised by the said 9 ULBs. As
per norms, further funds proposed to be released (as additional fund) to the well
performer ULBs from the available fund (Rs.124.35 crore) of 70 projects lying
with SUDA.

Submitted for kind perusal and consideration.

b EJUD:SUDA

Q.?—]E_L
\

Tmodidel Yo Jlege 40 ULBg She

CoL L'\D\)V{ ?.?5 W'QG«RQ e /}M e dyo CS_ DOR G D
}“} pos In veapeet ‘8‘ ¥ 7

have MC%Q aUc \ab owz eawlie har, Howe, )

hon-e. Akl R; 908632 lakh ar prr A rmeeme &+

,)_9,\11_ OM amort %8‘ m ba)amzts-wﬂ ,‘1;"3 o SUIS

ovy ke

leazd ok
~ QWH—

abeve Wa:atu (pnsideved.

%ﬁ\%—
iy & e
s

o ¢l MF
/
2/2/(/

&

"X




Finance [Offlcer

— | &—
NOTE SHEET

g

As approved at prepage, to release the funds under Housing tor
All (Urban) in favour of 40 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice
amounting to Rs.90,86,70,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crore Eighty Six

As per notes and orders at prepage

Lakh Seventy Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for
signature of Finance Officer and Additional Director & F.A., SUDA
please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt Lake branch

for electronic transfer of funds.

CTal

a *iqued
/ P
FA Q”"‘b"“q it
py
At Divesksre m~ .
Lgs
7% ﬁj/}% Mmomdum }OL /?j??ﬁy’—w/-ff'ﬂ (uj hor BOOT

horpudth SO ﬁa‘ma./w 7 Add L

Porfosed  ond praced
Dspepor ond Fh- Jhoh Pl
Gramdy -

% /\,._g,

o‘ﬂob\\?’



Additional Idrecton
Financigl Advisey

D

— \Cl e
NOTE SHEET

P.U.D. may kindly be seen.

Stp4

05 (Five) nos. of Electronic Treasury Bills in respect of Pradhan Mantri

Awas Yojana (Housing for All — Urban) as detailed below have been prepared
in T.R.Form-31 through- e-billing module under e-pradan (IFMS) and duly
submitted to the Kolkata Pay & Acc;')unts Office-III today electronically with
the digital signature of Director, SUDA.

Accordingly, now to submit the paper copies of these bills, 05 (Five) sets

of Treasury Bills have been printed and placed herewith for signature of

Director, SUDA.
S\, G.0. No. Bill No. Reference Amount | St
No. & Date & Date No. (in Rs.) b g
SUDA-111/2016-17 :
o1. 20160202935113 1114176
dated 13.02.2017
383 (Sanction)/ SUDA-112/2016-17
02. 20160202935274 19154640
MA/P/C-10/ dated 13.02.2017 -
SUDA-113/2016-17 Setting Up /
03. 38-4/2016 (Pt.) 20160202935344 477504 |. Modernisation
Dated dated 13.02.2017 of Abattoirs in
04 ' PRI AT 20160202935456 259820 o
: o dated 13.02.2017
SUDA-115/2016-17
05. 20160202935664 70860
dated 13.02.2017 3
. G.O. Total 210770600

e

wio

B.T.R. is also put up for signature of Director, SUDA please.

tﬂ,/\"l’

”~

&

€ o, 'P?.Afc-@ Ldly baeds PAMAY(PoA)  @ed

\u\

-
lu]oY 13

AT




s =

Sub: Release of further funds to Fifteen (15) ULBs under PMAY-HFA (U

It may be recalled that Seventy (70) projects with 47050 Dwelling
Units (DUs) and Thirty Eight (38) projects with 27830 DUs were sanctioned by
MoHUPA, Gol in 2015-2016 in two phases. Subsequently, SUDA (SLNA) was
received 1% instalments (40%) of Central and State Shares of Rs. 680.15 Crore
(Central — Rs. 282.30 Crore and State- Rs. 397.85 Crore) and Rs. Rs. 402.82
Crore (Central — Rs. 166.98 Crore and State- Rs. 235.84 Crore) for 70 and 38

projects respectively.

So far, SUDA has released Rs.646.68 Crore (Central — Rs. 268.41
Crore and State - Rs. 378.27 Crore) for the 70 projects and Rs.291.97 Crore
(Central — Rs. 121.18 Crore and State - Rs. 170.78 Crore) for the 38 projects in

phases depending on their progress.

— Again, on the basis of performance on Grounding, On Line Data Entry
= 3 and Geo-Tagging of 15 ULBs (8 from 70 projects and 7 from 38 projects) a

.mr sum of Rs.2534.88 Lakh (Central — Rs. 1052.11 Lakh and State - Rs. 1482.77
Lakh) has proposed to be released as per Annexure-A._.

e —

Submitted for kind perusal and approval please.

-lvi _l ns '@ A s be o&,w_ej '%—ﬁ}):wwd
.Sec, UDMA b1 .
ﬁ:ﬁd&l-S-H-Dﬁ) 2}[%" rﬁ‘tw)ﬁr —\va% .wllkh‘n_ VT)M":;'C&%
Vo wo,d ULBA CoME L
Mmg e PMBY - HEALY)

ka*mk_
i A "above /ma_g be Comidscch

- oLHm/o\/al .

UDMA “lg) oo
kgl 503@ W”j e ffp
T " ﬁn}w/\]p @L?-VQ M
AT [ =l
‘ :
&< 'L\b’\v f
W 0 ’(’ﬁéog/




Financ¢ Officer
Additionfal Directo
& Financial Adviso

N

o’
Pée‘}.;}fa‘ 5\)9

ok s

NOTE SHEET

Nececs
o “3 l/vw:j be %l&w to
-lcase. u!._.:gumds ah erosib ;

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

.z/,: :
3

-

!

has M2,
a4:04. fr27-

Sigraof - |

TR S % /npmonndumjﬂ
ond pecod 2O Wl 4L /fr ﬂ;ﬁﬂ fusp J pddL: piacdor

end FA, SU0A  flosg.

/

As approved at prepage, to release the funds under Housing for
All (Urban) in favour of 15 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice
amounting to Rs.25,34,88,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore Thirty
Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand) only is prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Finance Officer and Additional Director &
F.A., SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt

Lake branch for electronic transfer of funds.

o7

PR - HERLY) heo boon PO




Ly o
%)C-Sec.u MADI

VAL VIS Y

)

Dircedrve

SvpH-
. Ll

i

Lok
UDMA DPH -
ol 281+

N\

el A s

NOTE SHEET

LeHent 4?% Sai 8.e. ana, Dep. Sec~ve oy,

Mo HUP A, G_lDI vide no. N- Wotl /el /2017~ 13FA-3

CeN 30[1@\4) adt 10.02- 2017 F\ated fn-:ﬁ\e.
mma K‘mcl\7 be seen.

.Sm wmt:liqnce_, 1) Declectation odu_ choy enseus
dl)j-l*l«\.e__w ecktive ULRs Wt land. vecorde o
Ha tangored benefidaies o Ii) SM&MW&:}
CEL>MED intownettou waid, ron %m;?m‘.
NBC novms n ~model byl Fl% and toncide-
TN 0w O‘F i sosten ws}l\\en:!—jeodu‘irm “Hrere s

| e Send do e Ministra ox dvaii—
Elmced N e %—\/b— Ql Fm
Submi Bed 4% ind

B

Ftnuscd A afrwvmiflcme_

3 = Mou koo deomy floned
Fﬂ% g:’wh }m44¢W>?;vﬂ o MoHVUPA-
e
b,( (\mnhzqmﬁkt

Mctj
4 %%ﬂ |

i e
Js.3—

s 3

e

%




F_‘-'r_—m_—r—'— Li { T e -

o= A5\ 220

¢
0.No. SUDA: ST
Dated.... D80Sl yzL3hy

L e

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub : Proposal for release of further funds to different ULBs under PMAY-
HFA(U)
It may be recalled that this Office has received Rs.1082.97 crore for 1% instalment
bf 108 projects sanctioned in the FY 2015-2016 and a sum of Rs.963.99 crore has
iiready been released to 108 ULBs. A sum of Rs.118.98 crore now available in SUDA

for 1% instalment of 108 projects.

It may further be mentioned that a sum of Rs.195.67 crore as a part of |*
instalment received by this office very recently for the 28 projects sanctioned in the FY
2016-2017.

Out of 108 projects in 108 ULBs sanctioned in the FY 2015-16, 43 ULBs have
utilised their allotied funds satisfactorily and praying for further funds. Out of these 43
ULBSs, entire st instalment was given to 25 ULBs and they have submitted their UCs
with the deposition of their own proportionate share. On the basis of these 25 UCs now
we will move to the Government of India for release of further funds (2™ instalment). In
the mean time it is proposed to release some funds in favour of 25 ULBs to keep pace of
the progress and to release some funds also to the 18 ULBs from their remaining share .
After receiving 2™ instalment from Govt. of India necessary adjustment of fund may be
allowed to made. The detailed fund status and the proposal of release of further funds to

the tune of Rs.84.59 crore to 43 ULBs are annexed herewith in Annexure-“A”.

submitted for kind perusal and consideration please.

o O\:F
CGY)%?DM I}’)"'@' Y€
IO LI, Rg¢ SY:§9 CMIT /. M% 4%
)( va J} 108 LLBL ™™ i q&q}w{tﬁ'

S

15) ve Bub manim JEW

. VR

SAURLY ]

\% / /
A h!,{SDﬂ'm y _
fm'"‘fo"%i-— )17




o H [ il e A

A
NOTE SHEET SUDA
Neoetes and @FPWVO\] ék B ble ®

MIC, UDMA Deptr sy NsP23
l/rlﬂdLL be_ seen.

ACH E‘_CQI
04:}:245? —lm\w dov el sL.a

in A‘ﬂnC)cUyQ A* IS Q‘FFW\J‘%

F*/Fb,svm 'é;D y

D
o | oY

As per notes and orders at prepage and above
As approved at prepage, to release the funds under Housing for

All (Urban) in favour of 43 nos. of ULBs, 1 transfer advice
amounting to Rs.84,59,06,120/- (Rupees Eighty Four Crore Fifty
Nine Lakh Six Thousand One Hundred Twenty) only s prepared and
placed herewith for signature of Finance Officer 2ad Additional
Director & F.A., SUDA please for onward transmission tp ICICI

Bank Ltd., Salt Lake branch for electronic transfer of furds

Finance #fﬁcer b\{,&'&’

\f’

Additionyl Director ) >
& Financjal Advisor. ) \
WN | U\/- U M‘”




- e

- {ec. UPM4A Depth
ha Aaam.s.n-)-mf)
v.oLe! _\'5"/7"1?
STREURITINLN

o

-l

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Sub : Proposal for release of further funds to different ULBs under PMAY-
HFA(U)
It may be recalled that this Office has received Rs. 1278.63 crore for 1* instalment
of 136 projects sanctioned in the FY 2015-2016 & 2016-17 and a sum of Rs. 1048.58
crore has already been released to 108 ULBs. A sum of Rs. 230.05 crore now available in

SUDA for 1™ instalment of 136 projects.

Out of 108 projects in 108 ULBs sanctioned in the FY 2015-16, 43 ULBs have
utilised their allotted funds satisfactorily and praying for further funds. Recently an
amount of Rs. 84.59 crore has been released to this 43 ULBs. It has further been notice
that another 23 ULBs have also utilised their allotted funds satisfactorily, submitted to
UCs and praying for further funds. On the basis of these 23 UCs now we will move to
the Government of India for release of further funds (2™ instalment). In the mean time it
is proposed to release some funds in favour of these 23 ULBs to keep pace of the
progress. After receiving 2™ instalment from Govt. of India necessary adjustment of
fund may be allowed to made. The detailed fund status and the proposal of release of
further funds to the tune of Rs. 58.75 crore to 23 ULBs are annexed herewith as

Annexure-“A",

Year wise funds received and released status are stated below :

Rs. in Crore
f ! ]
No. t
iy No. of DUs Gantre State Share Fwcrsl State Share
FY Project Share : Total Share Total
Sanctioned Received Released
Sanctioned Received Released
70 47050 282.30 397.85 680.15 282.30 397.85 680.15
2015-
16
38 27830 166.98 235.84 402.82 | 149.78 215.65 | 365.43
28 47379 81.86 1138 195.66 Under Process
2016-
17
14 21285 Yet to be received
TOTAL 150 143544 531.14 747.49 1278.6 397.11 563.38 960.99

Submitted for kind perusal and consideration please.




Additionall Director
& Financial Adviser

-

e

e

NOTE SHEET

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved above, to release the funds under Housing for All
(Urban) in favour of 23 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice for
Rs.58,75,40,500/- (Rupees Fifty Eight Crore Seventy Five Lakh
Forty Thousand Five Hundred) only is prepared and placed herewith
for signature of Additional Director & F.A., SUDA and Director,
SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt Lake

hranch for g:lectronic transfer of funds.

, Xff?/\?’

‘l._:‘ ~
=




__X;..
NOTE SHEET

o ghio-§f  pomrndis g
puperes 2. Tpute eI

ot Spp  procol

(od huheo
ﬁly.ofJetj’
/

%pau .
@y

SUDA

m Y
wm roperdds psr- HER(Y)

Agonduat 7 Py




—_28—
ﬁl NOTE SHEET

Proposal for release of further funds to nine (09) ULBs under PMAY-HFA(U)

It may be tioned that an amount of rs.1278.60 crore ( Central Share :

Rs.531.14 and State S - Rs.747.49 crore) as 1% instalment was received by SUDA
inder PMAY-HFA(U) (details of which has shown in NSP-25) and out of that an
hmount of Rs.1107.34 ciore has been released to the concerned ULBs for
fimplementation of this project.\On the basis of performance and the requirement of site

200 -
conditions further fund to the amount of Rs. d crore proposed to be released to nine

(09) ULBs. The details of which is shown in Annexure-“A”.

L)

Submitted for your kind perusal.

Jﬂ J dos @

L lec. UDMA Deplf H].@%’
Addl.S M. D. (]




- NOTE SHEET m

As per notes and orders at prepage

As approved at prepage, to disburse the fund under Pradhan
Mantri Awas Yojana (Housing for All — Urban) in favour of Nalhati
and Sainthia Municipality, a transfer advice amounting to
Rs.2,45,58,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Forty Five Lakh Fifty Eight
Thousand) only has been prepared and placed herewith for signature
of Additional Director & Financial Adviser, SUDA and Director,
SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt Lake,

Sector-11 branch.

Name of the Payee - Central State Total
Nalhati Municipality 6593000 | 9291000 | 15884000
Sainthia Municip‘a]ity 3600000 | 5074000 | 8674000

Total 10193000 | 14365000 | 24558000

Adqitim:%ec.tor /,:A o
& Finanedal Advison /)’ »‘:’ 1 Q)WL
. P B rd
L
v‘/\ k2




— 25—

NOTE SHEET SUDA

Proposal for release of further funds to 18 ULBs sanctioned in 2015-2016
and to 3 ULBs sanctiened in 2016-2017 under PMAY-HFA(U)

It may be mentioned that an amount of Rs.1278.60 crore ( Central Share :
Rs.531.14 an:i State Share : Rs.747.49 crore) ;s 1* instalment was received by SUDA
ut}der‘PMAY—HFA(U) (details of whichd has shown in NSP-25) and out of that an
;mount of Rs.1107.34 crore has been released to the concerned ULBs for
implementation of this project. Now, an amount of Rs. 171.26 crore is available with

SUDA under PMAY-HFA (Uj head. On the basis of performance and the requirement

of site conditions further fund to the amount of Rs. 52.6175 crore proposed to be

T

)
released to 18 ULBs sanctioned in 2015-2016 from the kitty of Rs. 171.26 crore. The

details are shown in Annexure-“A”".
sl

It may be mentioned that in third phase 28 projects were sanctioned in 2016-17.

Out of these 28 sanctioned projects 3 projects in 3 ULBs viz. Beldanga, Bhatpara &

Raghunathpur got first time sanctioned under PMAY-HFA (U). With an object to

implement PMAY in all the towns in the State, further, an amount of Rs. 5.436 crore
et g

proposed to be released to the above stated 3 ULBs sanctioned in 2016-2017 on the

basis of performance of online data entry. The details are shown in Annexure-“B”.

This fund may also be provided from the same Kitty i.e. Rs. 171.26 crore as

mentioned above.

It also may be mentioned that after releasing of these two proposals, if

approved, the balance fund will be Rs. 113.2065 crore at SUDA.

Submitted for your kind perusal and consideration please.

L4 A £
ifjcc UD *VD i 9—5%

s ulp- ),

d'NlClPAL r\l“ rAIK> DErEe

!B R 19
U,O.NO.SUPA%---¢“ /0. §0..222 . pa.2&




Finance éfficer | ;
A (-
Additiongl Director (% 5 i1
Financia! Adviser o W

+

R
—_ 2_0-[,__ 1
NOTE SHEET m
ﬁ&g SGCH"TLL Lo ou ..}.a\ e ‘newsﬁ"'a QU#'T\W -}D
vel<as e 94 éj—ur‘]J an G»FT‘n)‘vb S N5 P28,

\‘ o e

01| ML

ap——

¥

As per n 'tes and orders af pgepage aud above

As ¢ sproved at przpage, to releésrt the funds under Housing for
Al' (Urban) in favour of 18 .as. of ULBs, a transfer advice for
Rs 55,59,78,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Seventy
Eigl:* Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature
of Fin. «ce Officer, SUDA and Additional Director & F.A., SUDA
please for award transmyission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt Lake branch
for electronic . -ansfer of funds, - : - T

A

s

%‘ ’“——A y ‘ {\AL‘O\
(T m N i
rayy) den S0 PP

T /ﬂ"-ﬁ’} f JNe merend 2 ;ﬂ&f{mf/)’j ﬁ;ﬂaf““f ;L fraen®

cod pacod  horeiih P
tfeeer, Svop RO

P,
b
Wm T i



Joint Setretary,UD &

- 30-

NOT .
E SHEET SUDA:

Proposal for release of further funds to 2 ULBs sanctioned
in 2015-2016

It may be mentioned that an amount of Rs.1278.60 crore
(Central Share : Rs.531.14 and State Share : Rs.747.49 crore) as 1%
instalment was received by SUDA under PMAY-HFA(U) and out
of that an amount of Rs.1268.54 crore has been released to the
concerned ULBs for implementation of this project. Now, an
amount of Rs.10.06 crore is available with SUDA under PMAY-
HF A (U) head. On the basis of performance and the requirement of

- site conditions further fund to the amount of Rs.7.29 crore

= - —_—

\(%\ proposed to be released to 8 ULBs sanctioned in 2015-2016 from

—

the kitty of Rs.10.06 crore. The details are shown in Annexure*A".

It also may be mentioned that after releasing of this proposals,

if approved, the balance fund will be Rs.2.77 crore at SUDA.

Submitted for your kind perusal and consideration please.

MA Dep} & AMD(Housing) rV Qz (ﬁ/

Dated.. U~ O+ L FT

\xl

rE- 15 }.&vﬁ'
Diveekre
U DR

1) 2| e




[ Finance })fﬁcer

Additional Director &
Financial Adviser

i

- J4-

NOTE SHEET

Notes FYE/F%‘?B sy -’Rn"nci_\/\ be \'Jc?wrwu:i_
P,A” Marie 4 _\::m{-%o“rv ’F\Q}mﬁe wmay be

Connideted ‘%ﬂ ﬂf‘p\@\f"‘l

A %ﬁ?\\:}‘

Jrg. a7

G

% 7/7

v > 7 7

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved above, to release the funds under Scheme of
Housing for All in favour of 08 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice for
Rs.7,28,97,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Ninety
Seven Thousand) only is prepared and placed herewith for signature
of Finance Officer, SUDA and Additional Director & Financial
Adviser, SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd.,

Salt Lake, Sec-1I branch for electronic transfer of funds.
@g‘*y 5
q%\"‘\

T

a7
-3
Q,,NGLVJ s qx,ﬂ"ﬁ



-
NOTE SHEET

/m(ffnﬁmfm;n f,’r'«" be ;C‘d'””(”r/-

farion
t. P f }_0,{—"1_‘

c?__/-/’//’

Y : |
Wum'}c N—



Dave
Sup

/

I
|

NOTE SHEET SUDA

=
-

Proposal for release of funds to 2 ULBs sanctioned in 2015-2016 under HFA(U)

Proposal for release of fund for 2 ULBs namely Barasat & Rajpur Sonarpur as
mentioned at Annexure “A” sanctio‘necl in 2015-16 may kindly be perused
Incidentally it may be; mentioned here that, for fund may be released on the basis of
Online Data entry, Percentage of fund utilization (more than 80%) and progress of
construction of Dwelling Units. Balance fund lying with SUDA under Housing for

All as on 24.10.2017 is Rs.296 Crore |

Proposal for release of fund for above-mentioned two ULBs for total amount to the
X tune of Rs.10 Crore (ie, Rupees Ten Crore only ) to 2 ULBS may kindly be

approved.

Noapel® ' Kz sstiolid

MrNLe 1 pe -
Sri Sandip Gupta Sri Dipak Naskar
CP,SUDA TUO,SUDA

’)( " st ;wuua by Considenwed.

ot




wdd

NOTE SHEET
SUD

As per notes and orders at prepage and above

As approved at prepage, to release the funds under Scheme of
Housing jfor All in favour of 02 nos. of ULBs, a transfer advice for
Rs.10,01,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore) only is prepared and placed
herewith: for signature of Finance Officer, SUDA and Director,
SUDA please for onward transmission to ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt
, Lake, Sec-17 branch for electronic transfer of funds.




'..'-H

NOTE SHEET
5 SUDA

mw(‘:)‘ ot %N{‘y €. Ughon
Adfotnn, Ut - o indie o Ay e
®n. V19, 7%, 16,000 [~ o 3™t Dot
o} Cosed Aeve ox O UL A
vu EY 01516 (7 Phore)
$o e W\fv{%«uﬁ
e

fasneieead
bsr\cg.l’ls D’!UW‘SV?‘ Fex A\\
w DLC weode . side Jasocren O

_no\x/2/20\F - WEA -OT - Ubé’lmomﬁ@
i rdmy, Q0\K o

“The. UD @ ™A Qg TS T

~ dofhad’ A SR ans ke presd
9‘“-7‘\6 0 qu_o_yw-fa_oy %‘\‘;\}*‘1-

D) e, ®s. \6%,%&/%?,6\9/-

No. N
A4

he
Cacteel Sgraxe

RA. Q,%g,g?,,ofa, 6\‘-\}"

Jotelt Jo Mo I ‘
\\
RS el e e B

Ao a. P R e Znd Ag Y Wi
b LoRa KPR

G U9 2 e waﬂmg Lo/, OF M
1 1a0vo = 78 ok, \

,{B'wl\uk (et ) A fun

' DJ&M ban Aflot P Mol A, 429

il Tu ovdn  dak? 16 |o2] ans, A Yor- boo |

wp of Afrspur bt i Skt s e B
¢ how) A~ BLL ke e e |

s g 4 Skt ® E
' P 01 K6 ¢ Crve et (o

Lot — 36



il //
NOTE SHEET SU)’,:A

~&F thevdbnind 06 huodmnet 1hom%  Appeomior b 4
trtou Sum £} Ky 288 Gvore 6% lnkh, 09 V01D
06 puimeed Moty

The Otk War ol g
eleaa s /(hqq,fmvwmﬂ 0} (vos .

8 e,

9@l —

’

Ro i/l 978 14 (ak il bl onnol Marte
ghats Skarr gfRe. 16066 v lakl, Lane oim ~eleane |
un~olen PMdywl-HCACV)&r no1? ~18 viole UD&A MA Jep¥ |
G0 Nes. sm(smﬁy MA- ol gza‘CsMA‘ o1 4-
bott Adig My, 3./8 "’t/.f:ecrﬁ've&, Cg]:vad ﬂimm
a)l—ﬂ—_/bl.ﬂLLp( “n :7"&-& Vel'

Moo e ngL %Wﬁ LATD A

%/"M&é&)i a2
et
K AL

T Rt




NOTE SHEET —_—

AN
Adtevn IR S e M

Ay s, 130,19, 64,000 7 o7
AR Areer i
B e o) *

W&&Q
Za cﬂ-l'm\rzd Ocdlens ’F-\\\O"NF\\@\'J—/

Ay AF
——\—+M-,\‘£.V-ub(¢“~ofommq) ¥

) w3
wdw,w\% I}-w@w&t- ‘CP
i\ggw\/ e re¥ W*QJ
g ooV CXL:Q/}

At fhol o A way o Aas
1451 4o 2



_% e
NOTE SHEET m

WC’AJW -QW# L, 13330‘15/.0_8—‘&4(4\ Cnﬂu’pw\pﬂu’,?
to R (30196 Yy (aki o QA bas boon reloaneo v]dle
VD & MA Qeph . GO Ha. st [Sonetim) [HA H 23,308 .
4—417(}4%% gt s platsodm Vo i,

Nz o f‘;& moy—be sentf1 SUDA-




NOTE SHEET

q
§:47

Sub : Release of 1 Installment of Central Share towards Geo-tagging
Activities performed by States under Beneficiary —Led- Construction (BLC)
mode for PMAY (U)

Sanction order released by MoHUA, Govi. of India béaring File No. N-
11011/40/2017-HFA-I-FTS (9028230) dated 31% July,2018 as 1* Installment
(50% of Central Share) towards Geo-tagging activities under BLC component of
PMAY of Rs. 66,91,800/-' out of total bermissible Central Assistance of Rs.
1,33,83,600/- for 66,918 Beneficiaries may kindly be perused which is placed in

file [Flag Marked “P”] for kind perusal, Accordingly, 50% of Central Share as

" ist Installment amounting to Rs. Rs. 66,91,800/- may kindly be placed in favour

of SUDA for release.of fund in favour of ULBs for Geo-tagging activities under
Housing For All

Placed for approval.

CP.SUD TUO.SUDA

Tl ki i © Cof~
2o lamabry . W I T

/Vgl'q\\"ﬁ G A0

=



-4o -

NOTE SHEET |

o, 3i(Sametion) [M4]

fi prowen

P/Cnm/ss “‘f/’?—o! 6

(Pt
PR PR

: sasanr ol incomtePrem 67 T I
bad M;M e l2_an 2ol &ol 'HWL"e:fZ
. 6691&”’0&‘ '7[__,"@6 matﬁ’( i CWlfDo WM'![



Financ %fﬁcer

Director

Dine

Nt
NOTE SHEET

01 (One) no. of Electronic Treasury Bill in respect of Geo-Tagging
activities under PMAY as detailed below has been prepared in T.R. Form No.-
B1 through e-billing module under e-pradan (IFMS) and duly submitted to the
Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-IIl today electronically with the digital
signature of Director, SUDA.

Accordingly, now to submit the paper copy of this bill, 01 (One) set of

Treasury Bill has been printed and placed herewith for signature of Director,

SUDA.
SL G.0. No. Bill No. Reference Amount e
No. & Date & Date No. (in Rs.)
311(Sanction)/MA/
SUDA-113/2018-19
01. | P/C-10/35-4/2016 (Pt.) 20181106023306 6691800 | PMAY
dated 30.10.2018 dated 28.11.2018

/

B.T.R. is also put up for signature of Director, SUDA please.




CP Luna.

NOTE SHEET

Enclosed herewith the Sanction Order No. N-11015/10/2018/HFA-V-UD/FTS-9049363 from
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India (HFA-V Section) conveys the
sanction of the Component Authority for release of Rupees Forty Lakh (Rs. 40.00 Lakhs) for
the State of West Bengal as advance payment of Ist instalment of Central Assistance towards
Administrative & Other Expenses (A&OE) under capacity Building Activities of PMAY (U)
Mission for the Financial Year 2018-19.

Considering the above-mentioned Sanctioned Order, an amount of Central Share Rupees Forty
Lakh (Rs.40 Lakh) received from MoHUA., Govt. of India & corresponding matching State Share
Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty Three Thousand (Rs. 13.33 Lakh ) totaling to Rupees Fifty Three
Lakh Thirty Three Thousand only(Rs. 53.33 Lakh) may kindly be placed in favour of SUDA.
Submitted.

Poporsd ok B S Lk W\r}&
ety Cuded 6Q Wby, Sde Vs (3525
W i o\,\aw Fewaedr A, OT
@m«&u Copoily 04 ™ teow od- Subk
/a,jﬁ;\%ud <o O\H""“J

“'\
o
AN sl
&
Bibiadini,
7 12€19] )4
Amp(#Y<eDa
- oamaa pd.
, e
%. a"!'ig
o




File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 *ji 1

I" =

e

Note No. #1

This is in continuation of physical file ho. SUDA-213/2015. Previous notings are
attached in the CP Side from Pg No 2 to Pg. No 33.

The file is being put up for release of Gol support release as per the Sanction
Order as received Rs. 1.152 cr. and the matching State Share of Rs. 2.1427 cr.
for the AHP Project of KMDA approved in 42nd CSMC meeting.

The calculations are attached in CP side at Pg. No. 34-35

Piaced in file for your perusal, approval and further instructions.

28/12/2019 12:02 AM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA)(SUDA))

Note No. #2

May like to examine the proposal.

30/12/2019 2:59 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #3

Please upload the original sanction order for which the corrigendum at NS#
2 was issued.

14/01/2020 6:16 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT){(SUDA))

Note No. #4

As per Note #3,the corrigendum for release of funds in favour of KMDA by Gol is
attached for reference

16/01/2020 11:46 AM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA){SUDA))

Note No. #5

Please refer Note # 3 and upload the original sanction order dt 26.08.2019, for
which the corrigendum was issued on 15.11.20169.

16/01/2020 2:38 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT){SUDA))



File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 2561714 )

Note No. #6

Sanction Orders uploaded for further action from your end

16/01/2020 7:15 PM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
{MEX{HFA){SUDA))

Note No. #7

Already Central share of Rs 115.20 crores is received as per memo attached here
at pg 2 . As per sharing pattern and calculations noted here the due state share
is Rs 214.27 crores. As noted at note#1 , proposal may be forwarded for release
of both these shares.

18/01/2020 3:15 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO{ACCT}(SUDA)}

Note No. #8

This is in continuation of physical file no. SUDA-213/2015. Previous notings
are attached in the CP side CP-2-CP33.

We have received a sanction from GOI of Rs. 1.152 cr. original sanction
order of G6OI is put at CP 36-40 and the corundum upleaded at CP-5-8

The matching state share against the GOI allocation of Rs. 1.152 cr. is put
af Rs.2.1427 cr. CP 34-35.

We may now move the Department to draw the central share and state
share for the above amount and credit to the designated bank account of
PMAY -HF A(U)

18/01/2020 4:05 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #9

For n/a pl.

22/01/2020 2:42 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA

(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #10



File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 ) |H fgj 3

22/01/2020 4:38 PM
ARUPRATAN MUKHOPADHYAY
(IS(UDMA))

Note No. #11

Central Assistance of Rs.115.20 lakh along-with matching State Share of
Rs.214.27 lakh have been released i.f.o. SUDA for AHP (Banglar Bari)- Housing
for All vertical for construction of 192 nos. units (Kamarhati Banglar Bari) under
PMAY-HFA(U) vide UDMA Department Memo Nos. 489(Sanction)/MA/P/C-10/35-
3/2017 & 490(Sanction)/MA/P/C-10/3S-3/2017 both dated 26.02.2020
respectively, which are placed at cps/41-49.

Now, the file may be returned to Director, SUDA.

27/02/2020 12:58 PM
BIMALENDU MANDAL
(UDA(BDG-MA)(UDMA))

Note No. #12 .

27/02/2020 3:26 PM
ARUPRATAN MUKHOPADHYAY
(JS(UDMA))

Note No, #13

28/02/2020 5:30 PM
DEBARATI DATTA GUPTA
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #14

Please prepare the memorandum for release of fund.

29/02/2020 12:49 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #15



Ne)

File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA {Computer No. 251714 )

As per Work Order received from KMDA with accepted tender value of Rs. 6.4557
cr attached at CP 50 to 54, this is a proposal for release of funds of Rs. 2947 as

received from Gol & State. A summary of accounts is attached at CP 55,showing
the receipt of funds to SUDA Bank Account.

Placed for your approval and further instructions.

11/03/2020 1:54 PM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
{MEX(HFA)(SUDA))

Note No. #16
Note#15.

FO to please opine.

12/03/2020 10:29 AM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
{AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #17

Please review the note at #15 regarding the amount.

18/03/2020 7:01 PM
GCUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT}{SUDA))

Note No. #18

As per Work Order received from KMDA with accepted tender value of Rs. 6.4557
Cr attached at CP 50 to 54, this is a proposal for release of funds to the tune of
of Rs, 3.2947 cr.which is received from Gol & State for the project. A summary
of accounts is attached at CP 55,showing the receipt of funds to the designated
Bank Account of SUDA.

Placed for your approval and further instructions.

19/03/2020 12:44 AM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA)(SUDA))

Note No. #19

Please review the note above.

20/03/2020 11:02 AM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))



File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 ) C“‘i?)

Note No. #20

Work Order for 160 DUs is received from KMDA with an estimated tender
value(Excluding GST & Labour Cess) of Rs. 6.4557 cr. and accepted @
5.67 % less, thus tender value is Rs. 6.0897 cr. The final tender value
(Including GST & Labour Cess)of Rs. 6. 8886 cr. attached at CP 50 to 54.

Now this is a proposal for release of funds to the tune of of Rs. 3.2947 cr.
which is received from Gol & State for the project. A summary of accounts
is attached at CP 55,showing the receipt of funds to the designated Bank
Account of SUDA.

Placed for your approval and further instructions.

20/03/2020 11:14 AM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
{MEX(HFA)(SUDA))

Note No. #21

Proposed fund may be released in favour of KMDA, from the available allotment
of Central and State share , received for this purpose (AHP-Affordable housing in
partnership).

06/04/2020 5:17 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #22
Note#20 may be seen.

KMDA received an approval for construction of 192 Dwelling Units (DUs) at an
sanctioned cost of Rs.8.24 cr.. under the AHP component of PMAY-HFA(U)
programme. Govt. of India approved an amount of Rs. 2.88 cr. and State Govt.
sanctioned Rs. 5.36 cr. of which 601 has released Rs.1.15 cr.and State has
released the matching State share of Rs. 2.14 cr.

Work Order for 160 DUs has been received from KMDA with an estimated
tender value(Excluding 6ST & Labour Cess) of Rs. 6.4557 cr. and accepted @
567 % less, thus tender value is Rs. 6.0897 cr. The final tender value (Including
GST & Labour Cess) of Rs. 6. 8886 cr. attached at CP 50 to 54. Post acceptance
of tender and inclusive of GST & Labour Cess the final tender value stands at



P

File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 )

Rs.6.8886 cr.

We may now release and amount of Rs. 3.2947 cr as the proportionate State &
Central share (65% & 35%) respectively.

FO may like to comment & revert.

25/04/2020 7:00 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #23

Proposed amount of Rs3.2947 crores may be released in favour of KMDA
from the available allotment of Central and State share available for this
purpose ( AHP - Affordable housing in partnership).

18/05/2020 7:07 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #2494
Note#t22 & 23.

FO has recommended for release of the fund. The amount of Rs.3.2947 cr. may
be released in favour of KMDA from the available allotment of Central & State
share (under the AHP vertical).

19/05/2020 4:55 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #25

Note above.

KMDA received an approval for construction of 192 Dwelling Units (DUs) at an
sanctioned cost of Rs.8.24 cr.. under the AHP component of PMAY-HFA(U)
programme. Govt. of India approved an amount of Rs. 2.88 cr. and State Govt.
sanctioned Rs. 5.36 cr. out of which GOI has released Rs.1.15 cr..and State has
released the matching State share of Rs. 2.14 cr.



File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 )

g2

Work Order for 160 DUs has been received from KMDA with an estimated
tender value(Excluding 6ST & Labour Cess) of Rs. 6.4557 cr. and accepted @
5.67 % less, thus tender value is Rs. 6.0897 cr. The final tender value (Including
65T & Labour Cess) of Rs. 6. 8886 cr. attached at CP 50 to 54.

Placed for kind approval.

19/05/2020 6:449 PM

SANTANU MUKHERJEE
(DIR{SUDA})

Note No. #26

20/05/2020 12:44 PM
KHALIL AHMED
(PRSECY(UDMA))

Note No. #27

Approved

22/05/2020 3:14 PM
FIRHAD HAKIM
(MIC(UDMA))

Note No. #28

27/057/2020 12:02 PM
KHALIL AHMED
(PRSECY{UDMA))

Note No. #29



File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 )

27/05/2020 3:06 PM
SANTANU MUKHERJEE
(DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #30

Please put up the draft advice and send it to FO for release of fund.

29/05/2020 12:09 PM
JOLY CHAUDHURI
(AD DIR(SUDA))

Note No. #31

The draft memorandum has been placed in file for your perusal and approval
please

30/05/2020 4:46 PM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA)}(SUDA))

Note No. #32

As discussed, please redraft the memo.

05/06/2020 4:45 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #33

The redrafted memorandum for your signatures is placed in file

08/06/2020 11:03 AM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA)(SUDA))

Note No. #34

Please process.

08/06/2020 1:23 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))




File No. SUDA-12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC-SUDA (Computer No. 251714 ) (59 9

Note No. #35

As per notes and orders
Bank details of KMDA is required for transfer of PMAY fund as approved above.
SLTC may be requested to collect the same at the earliest.

10/06/2020 2:41 PM
NETAI GHORAI
(CASHIER(ACCT}{SUDA))

Note No. #36

Please refer to Note# 35 above.

10/06/2020 6:28 PM
GOUTAM HORE
(FO(ACCT)(SUDA))

Note No. #37

An account number at which the funds are required to be sent for use for the
purpose of PMAY-HFA(U) project has been received. The current fund release
may be granted for immediate release,though opening of a fresh bank account
for the sole purpose of PMAY-HFA(U) project has also been conveyed to KMDA.
Thus the present fund may be released for the project.to the account,details of
which are placed at CP 56.

Submitted.

11/06/2020 8:41 PM
PAROMITA BANERJEE BERA
(MEX(HFA)(SUDA))



Finance Office

]

Ji

v -0/{»A«

P

,‘J Pp s

NOTE SHEET m
Copy of notes & orders extracted from SUDA-

12015(17)/8/2019-HFA SEC(SUDA)-SUDA (Computer No.251714) may
kindly be seen.

As approved, to release the fund for affordable housing in partnership
under PMAY (Urban) in favour of Kolkata Metropolitan Development
Authority, a transfer advice amounting to Rs.3,29,47,000/- (Rupees Three
Crore Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Seven Thousand) only is prepared and placed
herewith for signature of Finance Officers, SUDA please for transmission of
the same to th‘e ICICI Bank Ltd., Salt Lake, Sector-II branch.

A0
g™ U Losek
%Af \9.0672’0_)

T




